

Atmabandho,

05.03.2020

Sasneha Namaskar.

JIGNASA 2020 – National Arogya Fair and International Conference was all set to take off from 11-15 March 2020 at the Central University Ground, Bengaluru, Karnataka, India with all preparations including Pre Conference Workshops successfully completed. Unfortunately due to the outbreak of Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID 19) in different parts of the world as well as in India, the organizers of the Conference were asked by the concerned Government departments to postpone the Conference as there will be a huge gathering from different parts of India and many parts of the world to avoid possible spread of infection and unforeseen consequences.

We have been receiving enquiries from delegates especially from Southeast Asia as well European countries and even from parents and personals from various colleges raising concerns regarding participation in JIGNASA 2020, in the event of the outbreak of Coronavirus disease and travel advise. Immediately, an emergency meeting of JIGNASA 2020 Organising committee in Bengaluru was called and discussed the matter in detail. The Organising committee in consultation with the concerned Government departments decided to postpone JIGNASA 2020 National Arogya Fair and International Conference to 10-14 June 2020. This unforeseen change of dates of a huge event of this magnitude was inevitable in the larger interests of the people from different parts of India and the world particularly the student community.

We assure that Registration of every delegate including participation in various competitions for JIGNASA 2020 International Conference; Sponsorships/ Cosponsorships/ Exhibition stall bookings will be valid in the rescheduled JIGNASA 2020 National Arogya Fair & International Conference.

In the interests of the Nation and health of the people at large, we apologize for the inconvenience caused and expect continued cooperation and whole hearted support in the rescheduled JIGNASA 2020 International Conference & National Arogya Fair.

Pranams,

Vineeth Mohan
Organising Secretary
JIGNASA 2020

Dr. Allamaprabhu GuddaChairman, Organising Committee
JIGNASA 2020

